Court No. R-1

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 12364, 12421, 12371-12372, 14454, 14904, 14808, 15028-29 & 15066 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AMEEN KABEER(MINOR) ETC. ETC.

...Petitioner

Item No. 109

Versus

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORYCOMMITTEE & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT SLP(C) Nos. 12364, 12421, 12371-12372 OF 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following:-

> "Issue notice in all the special leave petitions returnable within eight weeks.

> In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order (s), so far as the petitioners are concerned, shall remain staved."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 21.05.2015 to all common ten respondents. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back so far.

The Counsel has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all common ten respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 14454, 14904, 14808, 15028-29 & 15066 of 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following:-

"Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12364 of 2015.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order (s), so far as the petitioners are concerned, shall remain stayed.

...2/-

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all 8 common respondents on 17.06.2015. through A.D. Post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back so far.

The Counsel has not filed affidavit of valuation.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all common 8 respondents.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

- 1. Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
- 2. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

A3