www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12364/2015

AMEEN KABEER P. (MINOR)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12371-12372/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12421/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14904/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14808/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15028-15029/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15066/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14454/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17858/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 20/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.07.24
17:31:48 IST
Reason:

For Petitioner

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Item No.109

Raghenth Basant, adv. Mr.

Aditi Mishra, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Raji Jospeh, adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service report of all the 10 respondents (common to all the petitions herein) is still awaited. Though vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed but it is still defective. Defects be cured. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks by respondent No.1.

List again on 15.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar