Listed on. 9.10.2015

Court No. 10 **Section XI-A**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 12364, 12371 - 12372, 12421, 13772, 14904, 14808, 15028 - 15029, 15066, 14454, 17858 AND 20981 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 IN SLP No. 12364 of 2015

(Application for vacating stay filed by Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOs. 3-4 IN SLP No. 12371-12372 of 2015

(Application for vacating stay filed by Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.)

AMEEN KABEER(MINOR) ETC. ETC.

...Petitioner

Item No. 6

Versus

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORYCOMMITTEE & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following:-

> "In view of the letter circulated by Mr. R.S. Jena, learned counsel for the petitioners, these mattes are adjourred for six weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Rejopinder Affidavit so far.

The service position in the matter is mentioned below:-

SLP 12364 of 2015

There are 4 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no Counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. cards have been received on behalf of respondent no. 3. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers containing show cause notice have not been received back on behalf of Respondent No. 4 so far.

2/-

SLP 12371-12372 of 2015

There are 2 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of both Respondents and has on 07.10.2015 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1(Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind peruasl of the Hon'ble court)

-2-

It is submitted that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has on 7.10.2015 filed an application for Vacating Stay and same is registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4 (Copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court) Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP 12421 of 2015

There are 4 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. cards have been received on behalf of respondent no. 3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far..

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP 13772 of 2015

There are 4 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. cards have been received on behalf of respondent no. 3. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers containing show cause notice have not been received back on behalf of Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 4.

SLP 14904 of 2015

There are 3 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. card has been received on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP 14808 of 2015

There are 2 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of both Respondents but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

3/-

SLP 15028 -15029 of 2015

There are 3 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers containing show cause notice have not been received back on behalf of Respondent No. 3 so far.

-3-

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 3.

SLP 15066 of 2015

There are 3 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far . Neither A.D. card nor unserved covers containing show cause notice have not been received back on behalf of Respondent No. 3 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent no. 3.

SLP 14454 of 2015

There are 4 respondents. Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. cards have been received on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP 17858 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 but has not filed the counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notices have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

SLP 20981 of 2015

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the five respondents.

The matters alongwith application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of October, 2015

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR